FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-::3)

RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONI \

11-22-2000



OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	asse record the attacheo 101523949 —	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): / () - / () - 00	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Wen-Hung TSENG	Name: Wen-Hung TSENG	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	Internal Address: Street Address:No. 412, Section 2, Chung Cheng Road, Nei Hu	
Nature of conveyance:	Hsiung City: Kaoshiung TAIWAN	
Assignment	Name: OCM International Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 6F-4, No. 296, Section 4, Shinn Yih Red City: Taipei TAIWAN Name: GRUGA U.S.A. Internal Address: Street Address: 18551 East Gale Avenue	
Application number If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	City: City of Industry, CA 91748 USA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (S) or patent number(s): cution date of the application is: October 3, 2000	
	B. Patent No(s).	
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attache	29/130807	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
document should be mailed:		
Name: Alan D. Kamrath		
Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)40.00	
internal Address: 3300 Flaza VII Building	⊠ Enclosed	
Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402		
Our File No.: CFP-1212	overpayment to deposit account.	
	8. Deposit account number:	
/16/2000 MAHMED1 00000066 29130807	15-0627	
FC:581 40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
) DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Alan D. Kamrath Man famus	October 10, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335		

Washington, D.C. 20231

		SSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignm	nent agreement is applicable to an inv	ention entitled (invention Title)Combined Chair Seat/Backrest
(Check one) 💢 a	J.S. Patent Application Serial No J.S. Patent No.	executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
The FATENT (Check one)	Fights assigned under this agreem J.S. Patent rights only vorldwide Patent rights. In this case, t my U.S. Patent Application identified a	the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of above.
(Full name of sole or fit (Address) No. 41		Cheng Road, Nei Hu Hslung, Kaoshlung, Talwan
	oint inventor, if any)	
•	t inventor, if any)	
(Address of Assignee)	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement Wen-Hung TSENG No. 412, Section 2, Kaoshiung, Taiwan.	chang cheng Road, Net ha horang,
The Second (Name of Assignee)	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreeme	ent is:
The Third AS (Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement GRUGA U.S.A. 18551 East Gale Ave	is: nue, City of Industry, CA 91748, USA.
The First AS (Check one)	an individual	(State or Country)
The Second (Check one)	ASSIGNEE is:	an, R.O.C.
The Third AS (Check one)		(State or Country) USA.
is acknowledged, have the t an c	and do hereby assign the following to full and exclusive right to the invention equal interest in and to the entire right,	title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
As to all U.S. Commissioner of Paten entire right, title and int Further, the A ASSIGNOR(s) respecti	Patent Applications assigned under the its and Trademarks to issue all Letters erest, for the sole use and enjoyment SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate ing said invention, and testify in any le	119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. als Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. a to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the gal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
be issued to said ASSI0		execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their lion for said invention.
Wen Hut (Signatur	Set fe of sole or first inventor)	October 3, 2000 (Date)
(Signatur	e of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signatur	e of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 011251 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 10/10/2000